Peti (Ari in W IA | Amra LANK

ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.5

**SECTION XII-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 12418-12420/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in WA No. 344/2021; 07-10-2021 in WA No. 369/2021 & 04-02-2022 in IA No. 2/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

LANKA PRABHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75212/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 75214/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75215/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 92117/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 90371/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 75213/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 9322/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 30-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Harshil Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

2

Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the prayer of the petitioners, the matters stand adjourned for two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR