ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.5 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12418-12420/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in WA No. 344/2021 07-10-2021 in WA No. 369/2021 04-02-2022 in IA No. 2/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

LANKA PRABHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 75212/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 75214/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75215/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 75213/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 92117/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 90371/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9322/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 02-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Harshil Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010151032022/truecopy/order-11.pdf

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

2

Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave is given to the respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file an additional affidavit incorporating therein certain developments which is main grievance, was not placed on record before the High Court.

Let such affidavit be filed within two weeks.

The petitioners shall be entitled to file rejoinder thereto within further period of two weeks.

List on 16.07.2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR