ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12418-12420/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in WA No. 344/2021 07-10-2021 in WA No. 369/2021 04-02-2022 in IA No. 2/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

LANKA PRABHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 75212/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 75214/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75215/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 92117/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 90371/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 75213/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9322/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avi Leuna, Adv.

Ms. Khyati Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. J. Maria Jerome, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on 20.05.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR